

House File 2584

H-8021

1 Amend House File 2584 as follows:

- 2 1. Page 1, by striking lines 1 through 3 and inserting:
3 <Sec. ____ . NEW SECTION. 155A.49 Pharmacist dispensing of
4 self-administered hormonal contraceptives — standing order —
5 requirements.
- 6 2. Page 3, by striking lines 24 through 34.
- 7 3. Page 3, line 35, by striking <7.> and inserting <6.>
- 8 4. Page 4, line 5, by striking <8.> and inserting <7.>
- 9 5. By renumbering as necessary.

HAYES of Mahaska